, e
; FTATE CORFORATION COMMISSION | /&= 057-0061—060-0d
a]ve All Inf tion C letely '

* Make Required AMdavit | *WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Mall or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

Svg?cﬁ“t:'inlaggzﬂ‘"g Ellis County, Sec 18 Twp 115 Rge 20.. (& (W)
" NORTH Location as “NE/CNW%S8W'4” or footage from lines e NWNW--NW
' | | Lease Owner PEREL-HARDMAN
+ | { Lease Name .......... WalZ.A..'.!A.'.! ......
S ! " Office Address P..Q..Box 359
— {_ —_ T ;“‘ I Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) ........ Dry...Hole
, ! | Date well completed Dec...29 19..50.
: : Application for plugging filed Dec..29 19..50.
i 1 Application for plugging approved Dec..29 19..50.
| ! Plugging commenced Dec...29 19..50.
t : Plugging completed c.Dec.. .29 19..50.
— | " 77 " T~ 7| Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Dry. Hole
| |
| ! If & producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
' | Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on above
Section Plat menced?........ Yes _
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well y C..D..Stough,....... Great.Bend, Kensas
Producing formation Depth £0 t0D....cumerrreermeeecrne Bottom......ccoovcoeerenaaae Total Depth of Well........cooceeeiionnnns Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
Formation Content From To Size Put In Pulled Out
0 1701 .. 8.5/a" 1700 | 1oy o=

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in

introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set. ) 4
N 37921 = 1693 -
,,,,,, - 1698 - 1680
..... . .2e8t - 122! - 15 Sacks.Cement.

....... . ..122 = 4131 - Heavy. Rotary Mad

______ C AAEY = 40Y = Wooden Plug.....

....... 4O = 6. . =10 Sacks Cement
' 6! - Surface. = Cellar

(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)

Correspondence regarding this well should be addressed to............ Peel~Hardman
Address P,..0..Box..359,. ..Holsington,. Kansas
STATE OF... Kansas ... .COUNTY_ OF..... ...Barton ss.
GlennPeelDrlllingCOmpany,Inc, ......................... (employee of owner) or, (OWW of the above described Well :
being ﬁrst*duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-
descnbed\well -a5"flled and that the same are true and correct. So help me God. GLENN LLI% C.
\.' -~ ) />., . (Signature).. BYz: AL A
— ~ m~aA '/a T .
- e ! . PL.0..BOX /359.. HOISINGTCN, KANSAS
_ ~. e T ¢ (Address)
27 /
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN 70 before me this /- day of V , 1957
P (\,,
e /%ww D Mot
R ﬁ!: l“! - .
My commission expires June Ly 1951 - ( N 5 ﬂ ‘ ! r e Notary Public.
PLUGGING | "~ ™™ Vg
a - o / (%) “\ v "
JARTS RS

FLE SEC.L_T.H_RJQQ{
BOOK PAGE-2ILINE-f—. !




Companys
Farm: Walz "A"™ Well No. 1
Comm: 12-19-50 Comp: 12-29-50
Contractor: Glenn Peel Drilling Co., Inc,
Total Depth: 3792!
Casing:

8 5/8" 170! cem,

Surface Soil

Post Rock

Clay

Sand, Shale & Shells
Shale

Sand

Sand, Shale & Shells
Shele '

Anhydrite

Shale

Shale & Shells

Lime & Shale

Lime

Shale

Lime

Lime & Shale

Lime

Shale, Lime & Chert
Conglomerate & Shale
Conglomerate & Chert
Total Depth

This is to certify that the above information is, to the best of our knowledge true

and correct,

«@‘W’!‘}F 2.
o)

..:*
”\&Jﬂﬁﬁkw

SUBSCﬁIBED AND"'@@RN to before me this

-~
\ L e

My comm1531on explres

’!

Peel-Hardman

/5/55/ ~OO0(lo9-00- 00

DRILLER'S LOG

NW NW NW

Sec. 18 Twp. 11S Rge. 20W

County: Ellis,

Kansas
Elevation:

Production: Dry

Figures below indicate bottom ¢f formations

June 4, 1951

0 -

10
35
75
170
695
765
1486
1580
1620
1755
2495
2520
2618
2635
2750
3310
3700
3724
3785
3792
3792

GLENN PEEL DRILLING COMPANY, INC.

12th

%W

day of

Januaxry

, 1951,

Htnoior 2V /W

- ~ o/
)‘ ~ . 7 '-'
A R CAS
> 2
’ ~

LA s T

e o T o T

PLUGGING |
FILE SEC-JiT«M-R.‘ZD.,Q%

B

~ 5‘? - \{

*
TS

" Notary Public

. e et e v e O e

s

I




