## STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

## /5-05/-00669-00-00 WELL PLUGGING RECORD

800 Bitting Building Wichita, Kansas	•			y. Sec. 18					
NORTH	Location as "NE/								
4	Lease Owner	PEEL-HAR	JMAN			Well No. 1			
	Lease Name	Lease Name Walz "A" Well No 1 Office Address P. O. Box 359 Hoisington, Kansas							
	Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole)Dry Hole								
	Date well complete	ted			Dec. 29		1950.		
• 1	Application for p	lugging filed			Dec. 29		1950.		
	Application for pl	ugging approv	ed		Dec. 29		1950.		
!!!	Plugging commen	Plugging commenced Dec. 29 19.50.							
1.	Plugging complete	Plugging completed. Dec. 29 19 50							
	Reason for abanc	Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Dry Hole							
1	If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19								
	Was permission	ell is abandon	ed, date of last	production	ita aganta hai	fore plugging s	19		
Locate well correctly on above	Was permission of menced?	obtained from	the Conservati	ion Division or	its agents bei	tore plugging v	vas com-		
Section Plat Name of Conservation Agent who s	menced f	mall (	C. D. Ston	gh. Gre	eat Bend.	Kan sa s			
roducing formation	Denth	to top	Bottom	Т	otal Depth of	Well	Feet		
how depth and thickness of all wa					-				
-						CASING RE	CORD		
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECO	RDS					CASING RE			
Formation	Content	From	To	Size	Put In	Pulled (	Out		
		0	1701	8 5/8"	170'	None			
		122' - 41½' - Heavy Rota ' 41½' - 40' - Wooden Plu 40' - 6' - 10 Sacks C 6' - Surface - Cellar			oden Elug Sacks Ce	ment			
					······································				
							***************************************		
Correspondence regarding th	is well should be addressed	toPee							
Address P. O. I	3ox 359, Hoising	ton, Kans	a.s						
STATE OF Kansas	, COUN	TY_ OF	Barton	<u>)                                    </u>	ss.				
Glenn Peel Drilli	ing Company, Inc.	(e	mployee of own	ner) or (owner.com	KAPEKSKOEK of				
being first duly sworn on oath, sa							he above		
described well as filed and that th	ie same are true and corre	ct. So help m	e God. GLENN	PEEL DRAL	LING, INC	•/ . /			
		(Signatura)	BY:		/per	ver	,		
					•	,			
			PL O.	BOX (359 (	HOLSINGTO	N, KANSAS.			
	. 17th		Jan		Address) , 19.				
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO be	tore me this	day of							
7				Manan 1	11. Herbert				
My commission expires June 4,	1951			77 TO	EINE	Notary	Public.		
PLU	IGGING	22-5133-s	9-48—10M	JAN I	5-1957	Ser e			
i i	E 53 LINE 4		r	The second					

## 15-051-00669-00-00

Company: Peel-Hardman NN NN NN

Sec. 18 Twp. 11S Rge. 20W

Farm: Walz "A" Well No. 1

Comm: 12-19-50

Comp: 12-29-50

cem.

County: Ellis, Kansas

Contractor: Glenn Peel Drilling Co., Inc.

Total Depth: 3792'

Casing:

8 5/8"

170'

Elevation:

Production: Dry

## Figures below indicate bottom of formations

Surface Soil	0 -	10 35
Post Rock		75
Clay		170
Sand, Shale & Shells		695
Shale		
Sand		765
Sand, Shale & Shells		1486
Shale		1580
Anhydrite		1620
Shale		1755
Shale & Shells		2495
Lime & Shale		2520
Lime		2618
Shale		2635
Lime		2750
Lime & Shale	•	3310
Lime		3700
Shale, Lime & Chert		3724
Conglomerate & Shale		3785
Conglomerate & Chert		3792
Total Depth		3792

This is to certify that the above information is, to the best of our knowledge true and correct.

GLENN PEEL DRILLING COMPANY, INC.

Contraction of the contraction o	BY:	Im I	Verley	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this	<u> 12th                                    </u>	ay of	January	, 1951.
My commission expires June 4, 1951		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Marian	M. Herhert
			Notary	Public